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NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

Men's Singles

Victor Yusim

Nissim Duk

Yitzhak Serrouya

Yitzhak Serrouya

Nissim Duk

Nissim Duk

Nissim Duk

Nissim Duk

Reuven Moses

Reuven Moses

Amir Moses

Nir Sade

Ladies' Singles
Chaya Grunstein
Chaya Grunstein
Eva Unglick

Eva Unglick

Eva Unglick
Aliza Moses

Aliza Moses

Irit Ben-Shushan
Bruria Serrouya
Bruria Serrouya

Sigalit Moses


www.badminton-israel.co.il

1988 Reuven Moses Shirley Daniel
1989 Amir Moses Shirley Daniel
1990 Reuven Moses Natalia Sverdlin
1991 Reuven Moses Svetlana Zilberman
1992 Amir Moses Svetlana Zilberman
1993 Amir Moses Sigalit Moses
1994 Amir Moses Svetlana Zilberman
1995 Leon Pugatch Svetlana Zilberman
1996 Leon Pugatch Svetlana Zilberman
1997 Leon Pugatch Svetlana Zilberman
1998 Paz Ben-Sira Svetlana Zilberman
1999 Leon Pugatch Svetlana Zilberman
2000 Leon Pugatch Svetlana Zilberman
2001 Nir Yusim Svetlana Zilberman
2002 Shai Geffen Svetlana Zilberman
2003 Shai Geffen Svetlana Zilberman
2004 Nir Yusim Svetlana Zilberman
2005 Shai Geffen Svetlana Zilberman
2006 Misha Zilberman Svetlana Zilberman
2007 Nir Yusim Svetlana Zilberman
2008 Alex bass Svetlana Zilberman
2009 Misha Zilberman Alina pugach
2010 Misha Zilberman Alina pugach
2011 Misha Zilberman Alina pugach
2012 Misha Zilberman Alina pugach
Men’s Doubles
1977 Victor Yusim and Michael Schneidman

1978 Victor Yusim and Michael Schneidman



1979 Victor Yusim and Michael Schneidman

1980 Nissim Duk and Yitzhak Serrouya
1981 Victor Yusim and Michael Rappaport
1982 Nissim Duk and Yitzhak Serrouya
1983 Nissim Duk and Yitzhak Serrouya
1984 Nissim Duk and Reuven Moses
1985 Reuven Moses and Victor Yusim
1986 Reuven Moses and Amir Moses
1987 Reuven Moses and Amir Moses
1988 Reuven Moses and Amir Moses
1989 Reuven Moses and Amir Moses
1990 Reuven Moses and Amir Moses
1991 Reuven Moses and Amir Moses
1992 Reuven Moses and Amir Moses
1993 Reuven Moses and Amir Moses
1994 Reuven Moses and Amir Moses
1995 Reuven Moses and Amir Moses
1996 Leon Pugatch and Meni Gershon
1997 Leon Pugatch and Eli Raymond
1998 Leon Pugatch and Eli Raymond
1999 Leon Pugatch and Eli Raymond
2000 Nir Yusim and Boris Kroitor

2001 Nir Yusim and Boris Kroitor

2002 Leon Pugatch and Dani Schneidman
2003 Nir Yusim and Boris Kroitor

2004 Reuven Moses and Amir Moses
2005 Nir Yusim and Boris Kroitor

2006 Nir Yusim and Alex Bass

2007 Nir Yusim and Alex Bass



2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

Nir yusim and lior kroyter
Nir yusim and lior kroyter
Nir Yusim and Alex Bass
Nir Yusim and Alex Bass

Ziv nadil and itay elazar

Ladies’ Doubles

Vivian Meirowitz and Carol Siiman
Carol Silman and Prina Ben Shushan
no competition

Eva Unglick and Irit Ben Shushan

Eva Unglick and Irit Ben Shushan

Aliza Moses and Bruria Serrouya

Aliza Moses and Bruria Serrouya

Aliza Moses and Bruria Serrouya

no competition

no competition

no competition

no competition

no competition

no competition

Svetlana Zilberman and Meybar Ben Ari
Svetlana Zilberman and Sigalit Moses
Sigalit Moses and Anat Latky

Svetlana Zilbberman and Esther Koifman
Svetlana Zilberman and Sigalit Moses
Svetlana Zilbberman and Esther Koifman
Svetlana Zilberman and Shirley Daniel

Svetlana Zilberman and Shirley Daniel



1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

Svetlana Zilberman and Shirley Daniel
Svetlana Zilberman and Shirley Daniel
Svetlana Zilberman and Svetlana Kopelyan
Svetlana Zilberman and Svetlana Kopelyan
Svetlana Zilberman and Svetlana Kopelyan
Svetlana Zilberman and Svetlana Kopelyan
Svetlana Zilberman and Svetlana Kopelyan
- Svetlana Zilberman and Svetlana Kopelyan
Svetlana Zilberman and Svetlana Kopelyan
Svetlana Zilberman and Svetlana Kopelyan
Alina pygach and rina fridman

Alina pugach and rotem romano

Alina pugach and rotem romano

Alina pugach and rotfem romano

Mixed Doubles

Michael Schneidman and Dianne Levi
Michael Rappaport and Gila Rappaport
Michael Rappaport and Eva Unglick
Michael Rappaport and Eva Unglick
Michael Rappaport and Eva Unglick
Yitzhak Serrouya and Aliza Moses
Yitzhak Serrouya and Aliza Moses
Reuven Moses and Irit Ben Shushan
Reuven Moses and Aliza Moses

no competition

Amir Moses and Sigalit Moses

Reuven Moses and Aliza Moses

Reuven Moses and Bruria Serrouya



1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

Reuven Moses and Natalia Sverdlin
Leonid Paikin and Svetlana Zilberman
Reuven Moses and Svetlana Zilberman
Leonid Paikin and Natalia Sverdlin
Reuven Moses and Svetlana Zilberman
Reuven Moses and Svetlana Zilberman
Reuven Moses and Svetlana Zilberman
Leon Pugatch and Svetlana Zilberman
Leon Pugatch and Svetlana Zilberman
Leon Pugatch and Svetlana Zilberman
Leon Pugatch and Svetlana Zilberman
Leon Pugatch and Svetlana Zilberman
Sergey Antonyuk and Svetlana Ziloerman
Sergey Antonyuk and Svetlana Zilberman
Sergey Antonyuk and Svetlana Ziloerman
Misha Zilberman and Svetlana Zilberman
Misha Zilberman and Svetlana Zilbberman
Misha Zilberman and Svetlana Zilberman
Misha Zilberman and Svetlana Zilberman
Misha Zilberman and Svetlana Zilbberman
Misha Zilberman and Svetlana Zilberman
Misha Zilberman and Svetlana Zilbberman

Misha Zilberman and Svetlana Zilberman

National Team Championships

1977

1978

1979

1980

Maccabi Ashod

Maccabi Kiron

Maccabi Ashod

Maccabi Ashod



1981

1982

1983

1984

1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Maccabi Ashod
Maccabi Ashod
Maccabi Ashod
Maccabi Ashod

Hapoel Pardes Hannah
Maccabi Ashod
Maccabi Ashod
Maccabi Rishon Lezion
Maccabi Rishon Lezion
Maccabi Rishon Lezion
Maccabi Rishon Lezion
Maccabi Rishon Lezion
Maccabi Ashod
Maccabi Ashod
Maccabi Ashod
Maccabi Ashod

Hapoal Pardes Hannah
Maccabi Rishon Lezion
Maccabi Pardes Hannah
Maccabi Rishon Lezion
Maccabi Pardes Hannah
Maccabi Ashod
Maccabi Rishon Le zion
Maccabi Rishon Le zion
Maccabi Ashod
Maccabi Kfar HaMaccabia
Maccabi Rishon Le zion
Maccabi Rishon Le zion

Hapoel or akiva-cecaria



2010 Maccabi Rishon Le zion
2011 Hapoel or akiva-cecaria

2012 Kadur notza petah tikva

INTERNATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS

1975

1976

1977

1978

1979

1980

1981

1982

1983-89

1990

1991-

1997

1998

1999

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

Men's Singles

Victor Yusim (ISR)

Michael Schneidman (ISR)
Victor Yusim (ISR)

Victor Yusim (ISR)

Victor Yusim (ISR)

Yitzhak Serrouya (ISR)
Johann Ratheyser (AUT)
Andrew Downes (ENG)
no data

Stephane Renault (FRA)

no data

Aivaras Kvedarauskas (LIT)
no competition

no competition

no competition

no competition

no competition

Petr kukal (czk)

Sho sasaki (jon)

Men's Doubles

Ladies' Singles

no competition
Tineke Hof (NED)

Eva Unglick (SWE)
Chaya Grunstein (ISR)
Eva Unglick (SWE)
Elka Kalb (GER)
Adelhid Losek (AUT)
Lisa Salmon (ENG)

no data

Christelle Mol (FRA)

no data

Svetlana Zilberman (ISR)
no competition

no competition

no competition

no competition

no competition

Maya tvrdy (slo)

Tracy hallam (gbr)

1975 Victor Yusim and Michael Schneidman (ISR)

1976 Victor Yusim and Michael Schneidman (ISR)



1977 Victor Yusim and Michael Schneidman (ISR)

1978 Victor Yusim and Michael Schneidman (ISR)
1979 Victor Yusim and Michael Schneidman (ISR)
1980 Nissim Duk and Yitzhak Serrouya (ISR)

1981 Johann Rathyser and Gerard Hofegger (AUT)
1982 David Spurling and Stuart Spurling (ENG)

1991-1997  no data

1990 Ricardo Fernandes and Marco Vasconcelos (POR)
1991-1997  no data

1998 Aivaras Kvedarauskas (LIT) and Nir Yusim (ISR)

1999-2004  no competition

2005 no competition

2006 Luka petric and matevz srekl (slo)
2007

2008

2009

Ladies' Doubles

1975 no competition

1976 Tineke Hof (NED) and Devora Geffen (ISR)
1977 Eva Unglick (SWE) and Chaya Grunstein (ISR)
1978 Chaya Grunstein and Carole Siiman (ISR)
1979 Eva Unglick (SWE) and Chaya Grunstein (ISR)
1980 Elka Kalb (GER) and Irit Ben Shushan (ISR)
1981 Eva Unglick (SWE) and Irit Ben Shushan (ISR)
1982 Lisa Salmon and J.Downes (ENG)

1991-1997  no data
1990 Christelle Mol and Virginie Delvingt (FRA)

1991-1997 no data



1998

Svetlana Zilberman (ISR) and Diana Koleva (BUL)

1999-2002  no competition
2003-05 no competition
2006 no competition
2007 no competition
2008 no competition
2009 no competition
Mixed Doubles
1975-1977  no competition
1978 Michael Rappaport and Carole Siiman (ISR)
1979 Nissim Duk and Eva Unglick (ISR)
1980 Michael Rappaport and Eva Unglick (ISR)
1981 Johann Ratheyser and Adelheid Losek (AUT
1982 David Spurling and H.Blake (ENG)
1991-1997  no data
1990 Stephane Renault and Elody Mansuy (FRA)
1991-1997  no data
1998 Leon Pugatch and Svetlana Zilberrman (ISR)
1999-2004  no competition
2005 no competition
2006 Luka petric and maya tvrdy (slo)
2007 Valery atrashchenkov and Elena prus (ukr)
2008 no competition
2009 no competition
INTERNATIONAL MATCHES

(v.European countries only)

Thomas Cup

1994 Glasgow v.Norway

0-5



Uber Cup

Sudirman Cup

1996

1998

2000

2004

1994

1996

1998

2000

2004

1997

1999

2001

2003

Prague

Sandefjord

Sofia

Presov

Glasgow

Prague

Sandefjord

Glasgow

Copenhagen

Sevilla

Eindhoven

v.Italy
v.Switzerland
v.Poland
v.Armenia
v.Azerbaijan
v.Austria
v.Belgium
v.Wales
v.Spain
v.Estonia
v.Ukraine
v.lceland
v.Spain
v.Belgium
v.Italy
v.Poland

not participated

non-European
countries

v.France
v.Kazakhstan
v.Portugal
v.Czech Republic
v.Belgium
v.Portugal
v.Estonia

v.Slovenia

2-3

0-5

0-5

5-0

0-5

0-5

0-5

0-5

2-3

0-5

0-5

3-2



2005

Helvetia Cup 1997

1999

2001

2003

Plume d'Or 1979

Beijing

Strasbourg

Lisburn

Most

Caldas da Rainha

Lisbon

v.Slovakia
v.Turkey
v.Lithuania
v.Italy
v.Malta
v.Slovakia
v.Romania
v.Belarus
v.Spain
v.Belgium

v.Slovenia

v.Czech Republic

v.Luxembourg

v.Cyprus
v.Portugal
v.reland
v.Hungary
v.Belarus
v.Latvia
v.Slovakia
v.Belarus
v.France
v.Creece
v.Norway
v.Hungary
v.Belgium
v.Spain
v.Italy

v.Spain

0-3

3-2

0-5

3-2

0-5

2-3



1980

1981

1982

1985

1986

1987

1989

1990

Paris

Vigo

Ljubljana

La Coruna

Linz

Baden

Caldas da Rainha

Tel Aviv

v.Portugal
v.Belgium
v.Portugal
v.Spain
v.Yugoslavia
v.Spain
v.Malta
v.Spain
v.Switzerland
v.Yugoslavia
v.Portugal
v.France
v.Austria
v.Portugal
v.France
v.Spain
v.Switzerland
v.Belgium
v.Spain
v.Portugal
v.Spain
v.Austria
v.Portugal
v.France
v.Spain
v.France
v.Portugal
v.Spain

v.France

2-5

0-7

3-4

0-7

0-7

2-5

43

0-7

0-7



1991

1992

1993

1994

Other Matches v.Cyprus
v.Greece

v.Bulgaria

Strasbourg

Liege

Luxembourg

v.Portugal
v.Belgium
v.France
v.Czechoslovakia
v.Luxembourg
v.Gibraltar
v.Luxembourg
v.France
v.Luxembourg
v.Portugal
v.Portugal
v.Belgium
v.Cyprus
v.Belgium
v.France

v.Portugal

Caldas da Rainha  v.France

1998

1998

1998

NATIONAL JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIPS

Men's Singles

1990 Gaddi Moses

v.Switzerland
v.Portugal B
v.Gibraltar

v.Portugal B

Nicosia
Nicosia

Nicosia

Ladies' Singles

Shierley Daniel

2-3

5-0

3-2

3-4

7-0

3-4

3-4



1991

1992

1993

1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003-04

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

Danny Schneidmann no competition

Paz Ben Sira
Meni Gershon
Yoni Azran
Yoni Azran
Ohad Hall

Nir Yusim

Boris Kroitor
Boris Kroitor
Shai Geffen
Shai Geffen

no competition
no competition
Alex Bass

no competition

Misha Zilberman

1991
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001

2002

Anat Sladky
Anat Sladky

Ira Srabrinski

Ira Srabrinski

no data

Rina Friedman
Esther Kaufman
no competition
no competition
Ruslana Brodski
no competition
no competition
no competition
no competition

no competition

Men’s Doubles

Danny Schneidmann and Costa Kaminski
Yoni Azran and Vadim Sviderski

Nir Yusim and Boris Kroitor

Boris Kroitor and Serge Antonuke

Boris Kroitor and Barak Meyon

Boris Kroitor and Eran Ashtamkar

Shai Geffen and Barak Meyon

Barak Meyon and Alex Bas

no competition



2003

2004-05

2005-07

2008

2009

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003-05

2005-07

2008

2009

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003-05

2005-07

no competition
no competition

Alex Bass and Misha Zilberman

Ladies' Doubles

Ira Srabrinski and Nava Daloya

Ira Srabrinski and Rina Friedman
Lena Gridenberg and Rina Friedman
Rina Friedman and Mayan Federov
Rina Friedman and Mayan Federov
Ruslana Brodski and Efrat Daloya

no competition

no competition

no competition

Mixed Doubles

Ohad Hall and Esther Kaufman

Boris Kroitor and Rina Freedman

Boris Kroiter and Lena Gridenberg
Sergey Antoniuk and Mayan Federov
Barak Myon and Rina Friedman
Barak Meyon and Ruslana Brodski

no competition

no competition

no competition



2008

2009



